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1 1526-RMP2
Palkur Limestone Mine in Palkur 
(V),Banaganapalli (M),Kurnool 

Dt.,A.P.,Extent 4.801Ha.
B.Rajendranath Limestone 

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Kurnool 4.801 28-01-2021 Table scrutiny 18-02-2021 Approved on 10-03-2021 41

2 1505-RMP2
Gutupalli Iron Ore Mine in Gutupalli 

(V),Bethamcherla (M),Kurnool 
Dt.,A.P.,Extent 22.979Ha.

M/s.Digvijay Minerals Iron Oree
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Kurnool 22.979 29-01-2021 13-02-2021 22-02-2021 Approved on 15-03-2021 45

3 572-RMP2
Ani Mines in Chaganam (V),Sydapuram 

(M), Dt.,A.P.,Extent Ha.
Ani Mines & Minerals 

Quatz, 
Feldsfar,Mic

a & 
Vermiculite

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P SPSR Nellore 22.582 02-02-2021 06-02-2021 23-02-2021 Approved on 30-03-2021 56

4 1788-MMP2
Saraswathi Limestone mine in Tangeda 

(V), Dachepalli (M), Vemavaram & 
Chennayapalem (V)

M/s.Saraswathi Power and 
Industries Ltd.

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Guntur 613.476 18-02-2021 Table Scrutiny 15-02-2021 Approved on 16-04-2021 57

5 562-MMP1
Dugar Vermiculite Mine in Palicherla 

(V),Gudur (M)
M/s Dugar Vermiculite Pvt. Ltd. Vermiculite

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P. SPSR Nellore 2.707 24-02-2021 06-03-2021 17-03-2021 Approved on 20-04-2021 55

6 30-RMP2
Maheshwari Manganese Mine in 
Bankuruvalsa (V),Bobbilli (M)

M/s S.K. Sarwagi Co.(P) Ltd. Manganese

Submited 
RMP

17(2) of 
MCR,2016 

A.P. Vizianagaram 15.73 23-02-2021 09-03-2021 12-03-2021 Approved on 09-04-2021 45

7 572-MMP
Vasanth Kalyani Mica mine in 

Molakalapundla (V), Sydapuram (M)
The Krishna Mining Company

Vermiculite,
Mica, Quartz 
and Feldsfar

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P. SPSR Nellore 4.04 18-03-2021 Table Scrutiny 05-04-2021 Approved on 23-04-2021 36

8 998-MMP1
Nayanipalli Lst. Mine in Kolimigundla 

& Petnikota (V), Kolimigundla (M) 
M/s. The Ramco Cements Ltd. Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Kurnool 735.72 24-03-2021 09-04-2021 20-04-2021 Approved on 27-05-2021 64

9 1579-MMP1
Budawada Limestone Mine in 

Budawada R.F., Jaggayyapeta (M)
M/s. The Ramco Cements Ltd. Limestone 

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Krishna 160 24-03-2021 28-04-2021 17-05-2021 Approved on 09-06-2021 77

10 1339-RMP4
Kotapadu Limestone Mine in Kalvatala 

& Kotapadu (V),Kolimigundla (M)
M/s. Prism Johnson Ltd. Limestone 

Submited 
RMP

17(2) of 
MCR,2016 

A.P Kurnool 663.46 25-03-2021 10-04-2021 23-04-2021 Approved on 20-05-2021 56

11 1945-MMP
Amalgamated Korumanipalli Limestone 

Mine in Korumanipalli  and  
Thollamadugu (V), Kolimigundla (M)

M/s.Penna Cement Industries Limestone 
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Kurnool 254.856 26-04-2021 28-04-2021 17-05-2021 Approved on 07-06-2021 42

12 547-MMP1
Sirasanambedu Iron ore Mine in 
Sirasanambedu (V),Pellakur (M)

M/s.Sai Dharani Sponge Iron 
Pvt.Ltd.

Iron ore
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P SPSR Nellore 40.469 17-05-2021
TABLE 

SCRUTINY
31-05-2021 Approved on 20-05-2021 3

13 1892-MMP3
Gamalapadu Limestone Mine in 
Gamalapadu (V), Dachepalli (M)

M/s.My Home Industries Pvt.Ltd. Limestone 
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Guntur 374.58 17-05-2021
TABLE 

SCRUTINY
07-06-2021 Approved on 28-06-2021 42

14 700-MMP4
Girija Manganese Mine in 

Chintalavalasa (V), Ramabhadrapuram 
(M)

Girija Manganese 
Mine(Y.Suvarchala)

Manganese
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Vizianagaram 29.48 17-05-2021
TABLE 

SCRUTINY
20-05-2021 Approved on 20-05-2021 3

15 507-MMP
Sri Ramamaruthi Vermiculite Mine in 

Rachapalem (V), Gudur Mandal
M/s.Ramamaruthi Vermiculitr 

Mine
Vermiculite

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P SPSR Nellore 10.87 28-05-2021

TABLE 
SCRUTINY

07-06-2021 Approved on 31-05-2021 3

16 741-MMP1
Hanuman Dolomite and Iron Ore mine 

in Valasala (V), Dhone (M)
Smt. D.Venkata Subbamma Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Kurnool 12.668 15-06-2021 Table Scrutiny 01-07-2021 Approved on 29-07-2021 44

17 1852-MMP2
Perumali Manganese Mine in Perumali 

& J.Kanthavalasa Villages, Therlam 
(M), Vizianagaram Dt.,A.P.,Extent Ha.

M/s Dharani Minerals Manganese
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Vizianagaram 10.506 23-06-2021 Table Scrutiny 30-06-2021 Approved on 30-07-2021 37

18 1590-MMP
Muddavaram Iron Ore Mine in 

Muddavaram (V),Bethamcherla (M)
G.Jayachandra Kumar Iron Ore 

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Kurnool 23.074 05-07-2021 16-07-2021 19-07-2021 Approved on 17-08-2021 43

Status of processing of Mining Plan/Modified Mining Plan received from 01.03.2021  upto  30.04.2025

Region Vijayawada
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19 1322-MMP
Malkapuram Limestone and Dolomite 
Mine in Sy.No. USHB of  Malkapuram 

(V), Dhone (M), 
V.Satyam

 Limestone 
and 

Dolomite 

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Kurnool 1.348 05-07-2021 22-07-2021 29-07-2021 Approved on 19-08-2021 45

20 514-MMP
Gangamma Gani Mica Mine in 
Chaganam (V), Sydapuram (M)

M/s. Sadhana Minerals
Mica,Quartz,
Feldspar and 
Vermiculite

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P  SPSR Nellore 5.419 06-07-2021 15-07-2021 27-07-2021 Approved on 10-08-2021 35

21 1901-MMP
Tangeda Limestone Mine in Tangeda 

(V), Dachepalli (M)
M/s. NU Vista Ltd.(Formerly  

Emami Cement Ltd.)
Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Guntur 521.691 06-07-2021

TABLE 
SCRUTINY

Rejected on 03-08-2021 28

22 1397-MMP
Sarparajapuram Iron ore Mine in 

Sarparajapuram (V),Veldurthy (M), 
Kurnool Dt.,A.P.,Extent 7.874Ha.

Dr.T.V.N.N.Ram Prasad Iron Ore 
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 7.874 06-07-2021 16-07-2021 19-07-2021 Approved on 17-08-2021 42

23 510-MMP2

Anjani Iron ore & Laterite  Mine in 
Chabali & Thummaluru (V), 

Pendlimarri (M), YSR Kadapa 
Dt.,A.P.,Extent Ha. 

M/s. Anjani Mines & Minerals
Iron Ore  & 

Laterite

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P. YSR Kadapa 208.3 07-07-2021 15-07-2021 27-07-2021 Rejected on 06-09-2021 61

24 1860-MMP1
Kachavaram Limestone Mine,283.585 

Ha In Inuparajupalli & Kachavaram(M) 
Guntur Dist, Ap

Shree Cement Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Guntur 283.585 27-07-2021 28-07-2021 11-08-2021 Rejected on 30-08-2021 34

25 1862-MMP

Dugar- I 
Vermiculite Mine (61.450 Ha.) 

Palicherla village,Gudur(M),Nellore 
Dt,A.P

Dugar  Vermiculite  Mine Vermiculite
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Nellore 61.45 01-09-2021 11-09-2021 21-09-2021 Approved on 12-10-2021 41

26 225-MMP
Dugar- II

Vermiculite Mine (38.75 Ha.) Palicherla 
village,Gudur(M),Nellore Dt,A.P

Dugar  Vermiculite  Mine Vermiculite
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Nellore 38.75 02-09-2021 12-09-2021 21-09-2021 Approved on 12-10-2021 40

27 1354-MMP2
Jayanthipuram (North 

Band)Village,Krishna Dist,A.P. State

The RamcoCements Limited 
(Formerly Madras Cements 

Limited.)
Limestone 

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Krishna 256.54 02-09-2021 07-09-2021 16-09-2021 Approved on 06-10-2021 34

28 1935-MMP1
Auction Block

Gudipadu Auction Block Mine in 
Gudipadu (V),Yadiki (M)

M/s.Penna Cement Industries 
Ltd.

Limestone 
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Anantapur 40.816 23-09-2021 29-09-2021 12-10-2021 Approved on 25-10-2021 32

29 1860-MMP3
Kachavaram Limestone Mine,283.585 

Ha In Inuparajupalli & Kachavaram(M) 
Guntur Dist, Ap

Shree Cement Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Guntur 283.585 04-10-2021 Table Scrutiny 12-10-2021 Approved on 01-11-2021 28

30 1515-MMP
Sadanandapuram Manganese Mine in 

Sadanandapuram (V),Gurla(M)
M/s R B S S D & F N Das Manganese

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Vizianagaram 56.838 18-10-2021 28-10-2021 05-11-2021 Approved on 29-11-2021 42

31 1936-MMP

Nandavaram-Venkatapuram Limestone 
minein Nandavaram & Venkatapuram 
(V),Banaganapalli (M), Dt.,A.P.,Extent 

Ha.

M/s Sree Jaya Jyothi Cements 
Pvt. Ltd

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Kurnool 24.739 10-11-2021 16-11-2021 25-11-2021 Approved on 13-12-2021 33

32 1399-MMP2
Urichinthala Limestone Mine in 

Urichintala(V),Tadipatri(M),Ananthapur 
Dt.,A.P Extent 66.90Ha

M/s Penna Cements Industries 
Ltd

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Anantapur 66.9 20-01-2022 Table scrutiny 15-02-2022 Rejected on 03-03-2022 42

33 1945-MMP

Auction Block
Gorlagutta Limestone Mine in 

Gorlagutta (V), Bethamcherla (M), 
Kurnool Dt.,A.P.,Extent 181.03Ha.

M/s Sree Jayajyothi Cements 
Pvt.Ltd

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 181.03 01-02-2022
TABLE 

SCRUTINY
09-02-2022 Approved on 14-03-2022 27

34 348-MMP2
Devada Manganese Mine in Devada (V), 

Garividi (M), Vizianagaram 
Dt.,A.P.,Extent 41.05Ha.

R B S S D & F N Das Manganese
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Vizianagaram 41.05 04-02-2022 16-02-2022 23-02-2022 Approved on 14-03-2022 38

35 259-MMP4
Avagudem Manganese Mine in 
Avagudem (V), Garividi (M), 

Vizianagaram Dt.,A.P.,Extent 13.868Ha.
R B S S D & F N Das Manganese

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P. Vizianagaram 13.868 04-02-2022 16-02-2022 22-02-2022 Approved on 14-03-2022 38
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36 1399-MMP3
Urichinthala Limestone Mine in 

Urichintala(V),Tadipatri(M),Ananthapur 
Dt.,A.P Extent 66.90Ha

M/s Penna Cements Industries 
Ltd

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Anantapur 66.9 07-03-2022 Table scrutiny 25-03-2022 Approved on 13-04-2022 37

37 1001-MMP2
Kanakadripalli Limestone Mine  in 

Petnikota & Itikyala (V),Kolimigundla 
(M), Kurnool Dt.,A.P.,Extent 435.24Ha.

TheRamco Cements Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 435.24 09-03-2022 14-03-2022 21-03-2022 Approved on 12-04-2022 34

38 964-FMCP

FMCP
Ragimanithippa Limestone & White 
Shale Mine in Nagarur (V), Yadiki 

(M),Anantapur Dt.,A.P.,Extent 
16.763Ha.

G.Rama Mohan Rao
Limestone & 
White Shale 

FMCP
24(2) of 

MCDR,2016
A.P. Anantapur 16.763 01-04-2022 13-04-2022 21-04-2022 Approved on 06-05-2022

FMCP
55

39 1339-MMMP
Kotapadu Limestone Mine in Kalvatala 

& Kotapadu (V), Kolimigundla (M), 
Kurnool Dt.,A.P.,Extent 663.46Ha.

M/s Prism Johnson Limited Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 663.46 05-04-2022 12-04-2022 21-04-2022 Approved on 19-05-2022 44

40 742-MMP2
Garbham Mnaganese Mine in Garbham 
(V) & (M),Vizianagaram Dt.,A.P.,Extent 

264.54Ha.
M/s RINL Manganese

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P. Vizianagaram 264.54 06-04-2022 12-04-2022 26-04-2022 Approved on 17-05-2022 41

41 1411-FMCP

FMCP
Mothugapadu Limestone Mine in 

Madhavaram (V),Peapully(M), Kurnool  
district, A.P.,Extent 18.62Ha.

M/s Deccan Limestone Mining 
Pvt.Ltd.

Limestone
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 18.62 19-04-2022 29-04-2022 17-05-2022 Approved on 31-05-2022
FMCP

42

42 563-MMP3

Nawabpet - Talamanchipatnam 
Limestone Mine in Nawabpet & 

Talamanchipatnam (V),YSR Kadapa 
District, A.P.,Extent 407.05Ha.

M/s.Dalmia Cements Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P.
YSR Kadapa 

District,
407.05 09-05-2022 22-05-2022 27-05-2022 Approved on 27-06-2022 49

43 1043-FMCP

Nandavaram Limestone Mine in 
Nandavaram (V),Banaganapalli 
M,Kurnool District, A.P.,Extent 

2.202Ha.

S.Venkata Rami Reddy Limestone
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 2.202 26-05-2022 Table Scrutiny 01-06-2022 Approved on 29-06-2022 34

44 1025-MMP1
Venkatapuram Limestone Mine in 

Venkatapuram (V),Banaganapalli (M), 
Kurnool District, A.P.,Extent Ha.2.756

Kranthi Industries ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 2.756 26-05-2022 01-06-2022 06-06-2022 Approved on 28-06-2022 33

45 1562-MMP4

Amalgamated Gudipadu Limestone 
Mine in Gudipadu (V),Yadiki(M), 

Anantapur District, A.P.,Extent 421.096 
Ha.

M/s.Penna Cement industries Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Anantapur 421.096 02-06-2022 08-06-2022 14-06-2022 Approved on 15-07-2022 43

46 327-MMP
Garividi Manganese Mine in Garividi 

Village   Mandal,Vizianagaram 
Dt.,A.P.,Extent 21.587Ha.

M/s R B S S D and F N Das Manganese
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Vizianagaram 21.587 07-06-2022 13-06-2022 27-06-2022 Approved on 14-07-2022 37

47 1873-MMP3
Gudipadu Limestone Mine in Gudipadu 

(V), Yadiki (M),Ananthapuramu  
District, A.P.,Extent Ha454.59

M/s Sagar Cements Ltd. (BMM) Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Anantapur 454.59 12-07-2022 20-07-2022 29-07-2022 Approved on 19-08-2022 38

48 1936-FMCP

Nandavaram - Venkatapuram Limestone 
MineNandavaram - Venkatapuram  
(V),(M),Kurnool  (D),A.P.,Extent 

24.739 Ha

M/s  Sree Jaya Jyothi   Cements 
Pvt. Ltd

Limestone
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 24.739 01-09-2022 21-09-2022 27-09-2022 Approved on 14-12-2022 104

49 1603-FMCP

Shiv Shanthi Manganese ore  
Mine,Garbham  

(V),Merakamudidam(M),Vizianagaraml  
(D),A.P.,Extent 4.793 Ha

D.Shankarlal Sharma
Manganese 

Ore

FMCP
24(2) of 

MCDR,2016
A.P. Vizianagaram 4.973 16-09-2022 Withdrawn on 29-09-2022 13

50 1587-MMP2

Parashakthi Limestone Mine in 
Jettipalem Village, Rentachintala  

Mandal, Guntur    Dist, A.P.,Extent 
317.782 Ha.

M/s Parashakthi  Cement Inds. 
Limited

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P  Guntur 317.782 03-10-2022 Table Scrutiny 01-11-2022 Approved on 25-01-2023 114
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51 1900-MMP4

KCP Limestone Mine-II in Mandadi RF 
Block-II of Mancherial Rangein 

Polepally Village, Durgi Mandal, Guntur   
Dist, A.P.,Extent 20.046 Ha.

M/s The KCP Limited Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P  Guntur 20.046 03-11-2022 10-11-2022
30-11-2022
12-01-2023

Approved on 13-02-2023 101

52 1001-MMP4

Kanakadripalli Limestone Mine 
inPetnikota & Itikyala (V), 

Kolimigundla (M), Kurnool Dt., 
A.P.,Extent 435.24 Ha.

M/s The Ramco Cements Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 435.24 30-11-2022 15-12-2022 19-12-2022 Approved on 17-01-2023 48

53 998-MMP3
Nayanepalli Limestone Mine inPetnikota 
& Kolimigundla (V), Kolimigundla (M), 

Kurnool Dt., A.P.,Extent 735.72 Ha.
M/s The Ramco Cements Ltd. Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P. Kurnool 735.72 30-11-2022 16-12-2022 20-12-2022 Approved on 18-01-2023 49

54 1946-RMP

Devada Manganese Block in 
Kondapuram Village, Garividi Mandal, 
Vizianagaram District AP Extent 81.95 

Ha

M/s Mahalakshmi Minerals Manganese
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Vizianagaram 81.95 07-12-2022
10-01-2023
25-01-2023

Withdrawn on 27-01-2023 51

55 1808-MMP3
Racherla Limestone Mine in Racherla 

(V),Peapully (M), Kurnool 
Dt.,A.P.,Extent 17.82Ha

M/s Rain Cements Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 17.82 13-12-2022 Table Scrutiny 26-12-2022 Approved on 11-01-2023 29

56 348-FMCP
Devada manganese Mine in Devada 

Village, Garividi Mandal,Vizianagaram 
District Ap State

M/s RBSSD & FN DAS Manganese
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P. Vizianagaram 81.95 22-12-2022 Table Scrutiny 13-01-2023 Approved on 19-04-2023 118

57 1791-MMP2

Yanakandla Limestone Mine in 
Yerragudi,Meerapuram,Pathapadu & 

Yanakandla (V) of Banaganapalle 
(M),Kurnool District,A.P. Extent 

355.837 Ha

M/s Sree Jaya Jyothi Cements  
Ltd.

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 355.837 06-02-2023 13-02-2023 Approved on 07-03-2023 29

58 1937-MMP2

Erragudi Limestone Mine  in 
Erragudi,Hussainapuram and 

Yanakandla  Villages,Banaganapalli 
Mandal,Kurnool District.A.P., Extent 

131.568 Ha

M/s Sree Jaya Jyothi Cements 
Pvt. Ltd.

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 131.568 09-02-2023 21-02-2023 01-03-2023 Approved on 10-03-2023 29

59 1401-MMP2
Petnikota Limestone Mine  in Petnikota 
Village, Kolimigundla Mandal,Kurnool 

District.A.P., Extent 951.848 Ha
M/s Ultra Tech Cements Ltd. Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P. Kurnool 951.848 09-02-2023 Table Scrutiny 03-03-22023 Approved on 14-03-2023 33

60 1946-MMP2

AUCTION BLOCK
Devada Manganese Block in 

Kondapuram Village, Garividi Mandal, 
Vizianagaram District AP Extent 81.95 

Ha

M/s Mahalakshmi Minerals
Manganese 

Ore

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P. Vizianagaram 81.95 09-02-2023 Table Scrutiny

17-02-23
24-02-23

Approved on 14-03-2023 33

61 1579-MMP3

Budawada Limestone Mine R.F.   in 
Budawada R.F.,Jaggayyapet 

(M),Krishna  District A.P., Extent160.00 
Ha

M/s The Ramco Cements Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Krishna 160 02-03-2023 Table Scrutiny 09-03-2023 Approved on 21-04-2023 50

62 1892-MMP2

 Gamalapadu Limestone Mine in 
Gamalapadu Village,Dachepalli  

Mandal, Guntur Dt.,A.P. 
M/s.My Home Industries Pvt.Ltd. Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P. Guntur 374.58 29-03-2023 05-04-2023 20-04-2023 Approved on 23-05-2023 55

63 1543-FMCP

FMCP
 Chinnaravyam Manganese Mine in 

Chinnaravyam Village,Merakamudidam 
Mandal,Vizianagaram 

District,A.P.,Extent 4.055Ha.

M/s S.K.Sarawagi & Co. Manganese
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P. Vizianagara 4.055 26-04-2023 04-05-2023 18-05-2023 Approved on 14-07-2023 79
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64 1860-MMP2

 Kachavaram Limestone Mine in 
Kachavaram Village,Karempudi 

Mandal,Guntur District,A.P.,Extent 
283.585 Ha.

Shree Cement Ltd Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Guntur 283.585 13-05-2023 08-06-2023 19-06-2023 Approved on 03-08-2023 82

65 30-MMP2

Maheswari Manganese Mine in 
Bankuruvalasa Village,Bobbili 

Mandal,Vizianagaram 
District,A.P.,.,Extent 15.72Ha.

M/s S.K.Sarawagi &Co. Pvt.Ltd. Manganese
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Vizianagaram 15.72 09-06-2023 17-06-2023
07-07-2023
25-08-2023
01-09-2023

Approved on 05-09-2023 88

66 1564-FMCP

Kandikaya Palli Limestone Mine-3 in 
Kandikayapalli Limestone mine ML-3 in 

Compartment No.145A & 145B of 
Bugganaopalli Beat & m146 in 

Konidedu Beat of Panyam R.F.,Panyam 
Mandal,Nanhyal District,A.P.Extent 

933.262 Ha.

M/sPanyam Cements Industries 
Ltd.

Limestone
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P.
Nandhyal
(Kurnool)

933.262 14-07-2023 23-07-2023 08-08-2023 Approved on 08-09-2023 56

67

Gorlagutta Limestone Mine in 
Gorlagutta Village, Bethamcherla  

Mandal,Kurnool District,A.P.,Extent 
181..31 Ha.

M/sSree jaya Jyothi Cements Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 181.031 14-07-2023 18-07-2023 03-08-2023 Approved on 05-09-2023 48

68 1521-MMP2

Jaynthipuram Limestone Mine(ML-36)  
in Jayanthipuram Village,Jaggayyapet   
Mandal,Krishna District,A.P.,Extent 

256.54 Ha.
M/s The Ramco  Cements Ltd. Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.p. Krishna 256.54 17-07-2023 19-07-2023

03-08-2023
25-08-2023

Approved on 01-09-2023

69

Jaladurgam Limestone Minei n 
Jaladurgam Village,Peapully 

Mandal,Kurnool District,A.P.Extent 
4.738 Ha.

Md.Hussain Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.p. Kurnool 4.738 24-07-2023 11-08-2023 29-08-2023 Approved on 06-10-2023 58

70 1016-MMP3

Ravirala Limestone Minei n Ravirala 
Village,Jaggayyapet Mandal,Krishna 

District,A.P.Extent 60.72 Ha.
The Ramco Cements Ltd. Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.p. Krishna 60.72 01-08-2023 19-07-2023 29-08-2023 Approved on 27-09-2023 34

71 104-MMP2

Niduzuvvi Limestone Minei n 
Niduzuvvi Village,Yerraguntla 

Mandal,YSR Kadapa District,A.P.Extent 
355.06 Ha.

The India Cements Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.p. YSR Kadapa 355.06 23-08-2023 26-08-2023 01-09-2023 Approved on 21-09-2023 27

72 1883-MMP3

Gudipadu Limestone Minei n Gudipadu 
Village,Yadiki Mandal,Anantapur 

District,A.P.Extent 454.59Ha.
M/s Sagar Cements Ltd. Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.p. Anantapur 454.59 23-08-2023 02-09-2023 12-09-2023 Approved on 26-09-2023 21

73 1668-FMCP

FMCP
Konidedu Limestone Mine Konidedu 

Village,Panyam Mandal,Nanhyal 
District,A.P.Extent 13.743 Ha.

M/sPanyam Cements Industries 
Ltd.

Limestone
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.p. Nanhyal District 13.743 23-08-2023 29-08-2023 Approved on 10-10-2023

74

Yenakandla limestone Mine in 
Enakandla Village, Banaganapalle 

mandal, Kurnool District. AP extent of 
322.837

Sree Jayajothi Cements Pvt Ltd Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Kurnool 322.837 15-10-2023
TABLE 

SCRUTINY

28-11-2023
19-12-2023

Approved on 03-01-2024 80

75 1566-MMP
JCRR Mines, in Joolakalva 

Village,Singanamala 
Mandal,Ananthapur Dist. AP State

J C Ravindra Reddy Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Anantapur 35.265 23-10-2023 TABLE 
SCRUTINY

05-12-2023 Approved on 19-01-2024 88
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76 1656-MMP
Bilakala Guduru Limestone mine in 

Bilakala Guduru Village, Gadivemula 
Mandal.Kurnool Dist. AP State

JSW Cements Ltd Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Kurnool 617.57 25-10-2023 TABLE 
SCRUTINY

28-11-2023
23-12-2023

Approved on 02-01-2024 69

77
Pedagarlapadu Limestone Mine in 
Pedagarlapadu Village, Dachepalli 

Mandal,Guntur Dist, AP State
Chettinad Cement Corp Ltd Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Guntur 377.68 31-10-2023 07-11-2023 04-12-2023 Approved on 27-12-2023 57

78 315-MMP
Ramapuram Limestone Mine in 

Ramapuram (V), Dachepalle (M), guntur 
District, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra Cements Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Guntur 191.295 15-11-2023 23-11-2023 05-12-2023 Approved on 03-01-2024 49

79 1939-MP
Kowlapalli Limestone Mine in 
Kowlapalli (V),Peapully (M)

M/S. Penna Cement Industries 
Ltd.

Limestone
MP 16(1) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 556.938 12-10-2020 Rejected on 05-11-2020 24

80 1939-MP2
Kowlapalli limestone Mine in 

Kowlapalli (V),Peapully (M),Kurnool 
Dt.,A.P.,Extent 556.938Ha.

M/s.Penna Cement Industries 
Ltd.

Limestone
MP 16(1) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 556.938 18-02-2021 Table Scrutiny Rejected on 01-04-2021 42

81 MMP-2
Kotapadu Limestone Mine  in Kalvatala 

& Kotapadu  Village,Kolimigundla 
Mandal,Kurnool Dist. AT State 

M/s. The Ramco Cements Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Kurnool 663.46 23-11-2023 14-12-2023 27-12-2023 Approved on 30-01-2024 68

82
Thummalapenta Limestone Mine-2 in 
Thummalapenta Village,Kolimigundla 

Mandal, Kurnool Dist AP State
M/s Ultra Tech Cements Ltd. Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Kurnool 114.372 19-12-2023

TABLE 
SCRUTINY

09-01-2024
29-01-2024

Approved on 01-02-2024 44

83 1628-MMP

Kamalapuram  Limestone Mine in 
,Kamalapuram Village,Dhone 

Mandal,Kurnool District. A.P., Extent 
4.213 Ha

Sangi Reddy(S.Subose) Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Kurnool 4.213 16-01-2024 02-02-2024 12-02-2024 Approved on 08-04-2024 83

84
Thalupur Vermiculite Mine in Turimerls 
Village,Sydapur Mandal,SPSR Nellore 

Dist.
Modi Minerlas Vermiculite

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P SPSR Nellore 1.947 06-02-2024 16-02-2024 16-02-2024 Approved on 07-03-2024 30

85

DCW LIMESTONE MINE (AREA 
170.22 HA) in Gamalapadu 

Village,Dachepalli Mandal,Palnadu 
District AP State

Andhra Cements Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Palnadu 170.22 30-01-2024 09-02-2024 20-02-2024 Approved on 07-03-2024 37

86
Sankarapuram Limestone Lease in 

Dachepalli Mandal,Palnadu 
district,A.P.(673.373 ha) M/s Ambuja Cements Limited

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Palnadu 673.373 12-02-2024 24-02-2024 Approved on 22-03-2024 39

87
Alugumillipadu Limestone Lease in 

Dachepalli mandal,Palnadu 
District,A.P.(277.370 ha) M/s Ambuja Cements Limited

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Palnadu 277.37 12-02-2024 24-02-2024 Approved on 21-03-2024 38

88
Chinthalayapalle Limestone Mine in 

Chinthalayapalle Village Kolimigundla 
Mandal Nandyal Dist. AP State M/s. The Ramco Cements Ltd.

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Nandyal 491.55 29-02-2024
TABLE 

SCRUTINY
03-04-2024
29-04-2024

Approved on 20-05-2024 81

89
Zuari Limestone Mine in Valasapalle 

Village Yerraguntla Mandal YSR Kadap 
Dist. AP State

Zuari Cement Limited Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Y S R Kadapa 656.68 06-02-2024
TABLE 

SCRUTINY
Approved on 22-04-2024 76

90
Budawada Limestone Mine in 

Budawada Village,Jaggaiahpeta Mandal 
NTR Disrict, AP State

Ultratech Cement Ltd Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P NTR 629.22 08-03-2024 13-03-2024 15-04-2024 Approved on 22-05-2024 75

91 1001-
Kanakadripalli Limestone Mine  in 

Petnikota & Itikyala (V),Kolimigundla 
(M), Kurnool Dt.,A.P.,Extent 435.24Ha.

M/s. The Ramco Cements Ltd.

Limestone
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P Kurnool 435.24 09-01-2024 19-01-2024 07-02-2024 Approved on 08-03-2024 59
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92 998-

Kolimigundla Limestone Mine, in 
Kolimigundla & Petnikota (V), 

Kolimigundla (M) Nnadyal District,AP 
State Extent of 255.00 Ha

M/s. The Ramco Cements Ltd. Limestone
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P Kurnool 255 09-01-2024
TABLE 

SCRUTINY
06-02-2024 Approved on 08-03-2024 59

93

Shri Sivashankar Manganese Mine over 
an area of 3.95 HA. ln Garividi Village 

& Mandal, Vizianagaram district, 
Andhra Pradesh

Shri Bajrang Power and lspat 
Limited

Manganese
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P Vizianagaram 3.95 20-02-2024 13-03-2024 Approved on 16-04-2024 56

94 563-MMP3

Nawabpet - Talamanchipatnam 
Limestone Mine in Nawabpet & 

Talamanchipatnam (V),YSR Kadapa 
District, A.P.,Extent 407.05Ha.

M/s.Dalmia Cements Ltd. Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P.
YSR Kadapa 

District,
407.05 24-03-2024

TABLE 
SCRUTINY

15-04-2024 Approved on 20-05-2024 57

95 1354-MMP3
Jayanthipuram (North 

Band)Village,Krishna Dist,A.P. State

The RamcoCements Limited 
(Formerly Madras Cements 

Limited.)
Limestone 

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Krishna 256.54 27-03-2024

TABLE 
SCRUTINY

16-04-2024 Approved on 22-05-2024 56

96
Jayanthipuram (North 

Band)Village,Krishna Dist,A.P. State

The RamcoCements Limited 
(Formerly Madras Cements 

Limited.)
Limestone 

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Krishna 88.35 05-04-2024

TABLE 
SCRUTINY

02-05-2024 Approved on 11-06-2024 67

97

Devada Manganese Block in 
Kondapuram Village, Garividi Mandal, 
Vizianagaram District AP Extent 81.95 

Ha

Sri Gudur Sasidhar Reddy Manganese
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Vizianagaram 81.95 24-04-2024 27-04-2024 29-05-2024 Approved on 24-07-2024 91

98 1945

Auction Block
Gorlaguta Limestone Block in 

Sy.Nos.139B/P,140,141,142/P of 
Gorlagutta (V),Bethamcherla 

(M),Kurnool Dt.,A.P.,Extent Ha.

M/s Sree Jayajyothi Cements (P) 
Ltd.

Limestone
MP 16(1) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Kurnool 181.03 23-09-2021 05-10-2021 11-10-2021 Approved on 26-10-2021 33

99 1946

Auction Block
Devada Manganese Block in 

Kondapalam (V),Garividi (M), 
Dt.,A.P.,Extent 81.95Ha.

M/s Mahalakshmi Minerals Manganese
MP 16(1) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Vizianagaram 81.95 22-10-2021 Withdrawn on 26-10-2021 4

100 1946-MP

Auction Block
Devada Manganese Block in 

Kondapalam (V),Garividi (M), 
Dt.,A.P.,Extent 81.95Ha.

M/s Mahalakshmi Minerals Manganese
MP 16(1) of 
MCR,2016

A.P. Vizianagaram 81.95 25-11-2021 10-12-2021 14-12-2021 Approved on 06-01-2022 42

101
Muktyala Limestone Mine in 

Mukteswarapuram Village Jaggaiahpeta 
Mandal Extent of 368.35 Ha

The KCP Ltd Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Krishna 368.35 14-05-2024 Table Scrutiny 11-06-2024 Approved on 16-07-2024 63

102

Nandavaram-Venkatapuram Limestone 
minein Nandavaram & Venkatapuram 
(V),Banaganapalli (M), Dt.,A.P.,Extent 

Ha.

M/s Sree Jaya Jyothi Cements 
Pvt. Ltd

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Kurnool 24.739 29-05-2024 13-06-2024 08-07-2024 Approved on 22-07-2024 54

103 579-MMP2

Bharathi Limestone Mine in 
T.Sunkesula & Thippalur  

Villages,Yerraguntla Mandal etc. in 
YSR Kadapa District,A.P.,Extent 

632.78Ha.

M/s Bharathi Cement 
Corporation Ltd

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P YSR Kadapa 632.78 03-06-2024 16-07-2024 Approved on 23-07-2024 50

104
Garividi Manganese Mine in Garividi 

Village   Mandal,Vizianagaram 
Dt.,A.P.,Extent 21.587Ha.

M/s R.B.S.S.D & F.N.DAS Manganese
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P Vizianagaram 21.587 22-07-2024 Table Scrutiny 24-07-2024 Approved on 26-08-2024 35
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105

Gudipadu E Auction Limestone Block 
Over an extent of 40.816 Ha in 

Gudipadu Village Yadiki Mandal 
Ananthapur District. AP Penna Cement Industries Limited

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Ananthapur 40.816 09-08-2024 Table Scrutiny 09-09-2024 Approved on 07-11-2024 90

106

Guruvanapalli Limestone Mine Over an 
extent of 395.15 Ha in Petnikota Village 
Kolimigundla Mandal Nandyal District. 

AP 

Ultratech Cement Limited Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Nandyal 395.15 09-08-2024 Table Scrutiny 09-09-2024 Approved on 06-11-2024 89

107
Racherla Limestone over an extent of 

510.25 Ha in Racherla Village Peapully 
Mandal Nandyal District. AP

Rain Cements Limited Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Nandyal 510.25 02-09-2024 Table Scrutiny 17-09-2024 Approved on 29-10-2024 57

108

NANDAVARAM VENKATAPURAM 
LIMESTONE MINE over an extent 
24.739 Ha in Nandavaram Village, 

Banaganapalli Mandal, Nandyal District.

Sree Jayajothi Cements Private 
Limited

Limestone
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P Nandyal
24.739 

Ha
18-09-2024 19.09.2024 19-09-2024 Approved on 12-11-2024 55

109

NANDAVARAM VENKATAPURAM 
LIMESTONE MINE over an extent 
24.739 Ha in Nandavaram Village, 

Banaganapalli Mandal, Nandyal District.

Sree Jayajothi Cements Private 
Limited

Limestone
MMP

17(3) of 
MCR,2016

A.P Nandyal
24.739 

Ha
17-01-2025 Table Scrutiny 22-01-2025 Approved on 06-02-2025 20

110

Pedagarlapadu Limestone Mine over an 
extent of 377.68 Ha in Pedagarlapadu 
Village, Dachepalli Mandal, Palnadu 

District

CHETTINAD CEMENT 
CORPORATION PRIVATE 

LIMITED
Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Palnadu

377.68 
Ha

20-01-2025 Table Scrutiny 04-02-2025 Approved on 21-02-2025 32

111

Sadanandapuram Manganese Mine over 
an extent of 56.837 Ha in 

Sadanandapuram (V),Gurla(M), 
Vizianagaram District

M/s R.B.S.S.D & F.N.DAS Manganese
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P Vizianagaram 
56.837 

Ha
20-01-2025 Table Scrutiny - Approved on 16-05-2025 116

112

NANDAVARAM VENKATAPURAM 
LIMESTONE MINE over an extent 
24.739 Ha in Nandavaram Village, 

Banaganapalli Mandal, Nandyal District.

Sree Jayajothi Cements Private 
Limited

Limestone
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P Nandyal
24.739 

Ha
25-02-2025 Table Scrutiny - Approved on 03-04-2025 37

113

MALKAPURAM LIMESTONE MINE 
over an extent 3.280 Ha in Malkapuram 

Village, Dhone Mandal, Nandyal 
District.

Mr Indla Chandra Shekhara Limestone
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P Nandyal 3.280 Ha 01-04-2025 16-04-2025 - Rejected on 23-05-2025 52

114
TERALA(49.18 HA) Limestone Mine, 
over an extent 49.180 Ha in Polepalle 

Village, Durgi Mandal, Palnadu District.
M/s The KCP Limited Limestone

FMCP
24(2) of 

MCDR,2016
A.P Nandyal

49.180 
Ha

17-04-2025 Table Scrutiny - Pending with the Lessee

115

EHY Limestone Mine over an extent of 
131.568 Ha in Yerragudi

 Village, Banaganapalli Mandal, 
Nandyal District

 Sree Jayajothi Cements Private 
Limited Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P Nandyal

131.568 
Ha

05-05-2025 Table Scrutiny 27-05-2025 Pending with the Lessee

116

Coromandal Limestone Mine over an 
extent of 602.137 Ha in Chilamkur

 Village, Yerraguntla Mandal, Y.S.R 
Kadapa District

  The India Cements Limited
Limestone

MMP
17(3) of 

MCR,2016
A.P YSR Kadapa

602.137 
Ha

23-05-2025 Table Scrutiny - Pending with the IBM

117
Avagudam Manganese Mine over an 

 extent of 13.868 Ha in Avagudem 
(V),Garividi(M), Vizianagaram District

M/s R.B.S.S.D & F.N.DAS Manganese
FMCP

24(2) of 
MCDR,2016

A.P Vizianagaram 
13.868 

Ha
27-05-2025 Table Scrutiny - Pending with the IBM


